RICHMOND INTERNATIONAL AIRPORT
AVIATION ACTIVITY REPORT

2012

September
2011

% Change

Calendar Year to Date

2012 2011 % Change

Fiscal Year to Date
2013 2012

% Change

Passengers
Enplaned
Deplaned
Total

Freight (in pounds)
Enplaned
Deplaned
Total

Mail (in pounds)
Enplaned
Deplaned
Total

Total Cargo (in pounds)
Enplaned
Deplaned
Total

Aircraft Operations
Air Carrier
Air Taxi
General Aviation
Military
Total

127,141
126,800
253,941

130,322
130,118
260,440

3,565,347 3,492,982
5,119,710 5,225,443
8,685,057 8,718,425

10

1,039
3,992
5,031

3,565,347 3,494,021
5,119,720 5,229,435
8,685,067 8,723,456

2,095
3,148
2,434

385
8,062

2,063
3,546
2,308

463
8,380

-2.44%
-2.55%
-2.50%

2.07%
-2.02%
-0.38%

100.00%
-99.75%
-99.80%

2.04%
-2.10%
-0.44%

1.55%
-11.22%
5.46%
-16.85%
-3.79%

1,197,925 1,192,144 0.48%
1,192,837 1,193,905 -0.09%
2,390,762 2,386,049 0.20%

30,522,401 26,803,682 13.87%
45,054,123 40,183,253 12.12%
75,576,524 66,986,935 12.82%

94 1,165  -91.93%
693 12,210  -94.32%
787 13,375  -94.12%

30,522,495 26,804,847 13.87%
45,054,816 40,195,463 12.09%
75,577,311 67,000,310 12.80%

18,520 19,252  -3.80%
31,537 31,741  -0.64%
19,650 21,117  -6.95%

5,151 5350  -3.72%
74,858 77,460  -3.36%

416,557 418,192
416,304 422,138
832,861 840,330

10,698,025 10,219,185
15,341,311 15,333,024
26,039,336 25,552,209

0 1,058
390 6,930
390 7,988

10,698,025 10,220,243
15,341,701 15,339,954
26,039,726 25,560,197

6,538 6,460
10,044 10,742
6,517 6,537
1.540 1.267
24,639 25,006

-0.39%
-1.38%
-0.89%

4.69%
0.05%
1.91%

-100.00%
-94.37%
-95.12%

4.67%
0.01%
1.88%

1.21%
-6.50%
-0.31%
21.55%
-1.47%




