RICHMOND INTERNATIONAL AIRPORT AVIATION ACTIVITY REPORT

	September			Calendar Year to Date				Fiscal Year to Date			
	2012	2011	% Change	2012	2011	% Change		2013	2012	% Change	
Passengers											
Enplaned	127,141	130,322	-2.44%	1,197,925	1,192,144	0.48%		416,557	418,192	-0.39%	
Deplaned	<u>126,800</u>	<u>130,118</u>	-2.55%	<u>1,192,837</u>	<u>1,193,905</u>	-0.09%		<u>416,304</u>	422,138	-1.38%	
Total	253,941	260,440	-2.50%	2,390,762	2,386,049	0.20%		832,861	840,330	-0.89%	
Freight (in pounds)											
Enplaned	3,565,347	3,492,982	2.07%	30,522,401	26,803,682	13.87%		10,698,025	10,219,185	4.69%	
Deplaned	<u>5,119,710</u>	<u>5,225,443</u>	-2.02%	<u>45,054,123</u>	<u>40,183,253</u>	12.12%		<u>15,341,311</u>	15,333,024	0.05%	
Total	8,685,057	8,718,425	-0.38%	75,576,524	66,986,935	12.82%		26,039,336	25,552,209	1.91%	
B4 - 11											
Mail (in pounds)			400.004			24.2224		•		400 0004	
Enplaned	0	1,039	100.00%	94	1,165	-91.93%		0	1,058	-100.00%	
Deplaned	<u>10</u>	3,992	-99.75%	<u>693</u>	<u>12,210</u>	-94.32%		<u>390</u>	<u>6,930</u>	-94.37%	
Total	10	5,031	-99.80%	787	13,375	-94.12%		390	7,988	-95.12%	
Total Cargo (in pounds)											
Enplaned	3,565,347	3,494,021	2.04%	30,522,495	26,804,847	13.87%		10,698,025	10,220,243	4.67%	
Deplaned	<u>5,119,720</u>	5,229,435	-2.10%	<u>45,054,816</u>	40,195,463	12.09%		<u>15,341,701</u>	15,339,954	0.01%	
Total	8,685,067	8,723,456	-0.44%	75,577,311	67,000,310	12.80%		26,039,726	25,560,197	1.88%	
Aircraft Operations											
Air Carrier	2,095	2,063	1.55%	18,520	19,252	-3.80%		6,538	6,460	1.21%	
Air Taxi	3,148	3,546	-11.22%	31,537	31,741	-0.64%		10,044	10,742	-6.50%	
General Aviation	2,434	2,308	5.46%	19,650	21,117	-6.95%		6,517	6,537	-0.31%	
Military	<u>385</u>	<u>463</u>	-16.85%	<u>5,151</u>	<u>5,350</u>	-3.72%		<u>1,540</u>	<u>1,267</u>	21.55%	
Total	8,062	8,380	-3.79%	74,858	77,460	-3.36%		24,639	25,006	-1.47%	